

L
SLP(C)No. 16189 OF 2001
ITEM No.203

Court No. 8

SECTION IX
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.16189/2001

(From the judgement and order dated 11/06/2001 in SA 19/01
of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY, NAGPUR BENCH)

RAMESH KIMATLAL SUKHARANI & ANR.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

RAMBHAU @ RAMPRASAD

Respondent (s)

(With prayer for interim relief)
(For Final Disposal)

Date : 26/07/2002 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.C. LAHOTI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE BRIJESH KUMAR

For Petitioner (s) Mr. M.K. Choudhary, Adv.
for Mr. S.K. Verma, Adv.

For Respondent (s) Mr. Manish Pitale, Adv.
for V.N. Raghupathy, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

.....L.....I.....J
.SP2

Counsel for the parties are allowed six weeks'
time for bringing on record the copies of depositions of
the plaintiff and defendant, as recorded by the trial
court.

.SP1
.....L.....T.....J

(Ajay Kr. Jain)
Court Master

(Radha R. Bhatia)
Court Master